25.

Approve Change Order 2# to FC-1172-01/BJC — Consumers Water
Treatment Plant Installation of Well #7, with Jaffer Associates, Ltd.,
Miami ($170,551.85 — deductive change order) (Time Extension).

FC-1172-01/BJC provides for all labor, materials, equipment, coordination
and incidentals necessary for the construction of one (1) new water supply
well at the existing Consumers Water Treatment Plant including
development, test pumping, logging and disposal of water from pumping.
The site of the proposed water treatment facility is located at 3300 Dike
Road, Winter Park. Change Order #2 will provide for a deductive change
order to adjust the final contract amount based on the actual quantities of
unit price items listed and liquidated damages incurred during the
construction phase. The fifty-three (53) days of contract extension is based
on the delays by the Contractor which the County is recovering through
liquidated damages. The following is the summary of the cost of the
contract:

Original Contract Sum $375,550.00
Change Order #1 18,720.00
Deduct Change Order #2 (170,551.85)
Revised Contract Sum $223,718.15

Environmental Services/Planning, Engineering and Inspections Division and
Fiscal Services/Purchasing and Contracts Division recommend the Board to
approve and authorize the Chairman to execute this deductive change
order.



20

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

PURCHASING DIVISION 1101 E. First Street
(407) 321-1130 Sanford, FL 32771
ORIGINAL
CONTRACT NO: EC-1172-01/BJC INITIATION DATE: 02-18-02 CONTRACT DATE: 02-18-02
CHANGE ORDER NO: _2 ACCOUNT NO: ARCH/ENG PROJECT #: 26193.400

CONTRACT FOR: Consumers WTP Installation of Well #7

YOU ARE REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE(S) IN THIS CONTRACT: This is the final change
order to close out the contract.

REASON FOR CHANGE(S): This change order is to adjust the final contract amount based on the actual quantities of unit
price items listed in the bid form. Also included are liquidated damages.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM: ...cuveeceeierenecrninsnisssosssesssassssessssnsssssssssssessssssansnsss $ 375,550.00
CONTRACT SUM PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER........cccvvvvnsnvmrseeesirneess . $394,270.00
CHANGE ORDER (increase)(decrease}unchanged) ........cceevvvreninnienrersesennrecsessisssssenes $170,551.85
NEW CONTRACT SUM INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL BE ........... .$223,718.15
CONTRACT TIME WILL BE (increased)(decreased)(unchanged)

BY ( 53 ) CALENDAR DAYS NOCGCALENDARDAYS.......coeernnene Liquidated Damages
FINAL COMPLETION DATE THROUGH THIS CHANGE ORDER ...............c...... August 16, 2002

WAIVER This Change Order constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for the adjustment of Contract Price and Time as a result of increases or
decreases in costs and time of performance caused directly and indirectly from the change. Acceptance of this Waiver constitutes an agreement between
COUNTY and CONTRACTOR that the Change Order represents an equitable adjustment to the Agreement and that CONTRACTOR shall waive all rights
to file a Contract Claim or claim of any nature on this Change Order. Execution of this Change Order shall constitute CONTRACTOR’s complete
acceptance and satisfaction that it is entitled to no more costs or time (direct, indirect, impact, etc.) pursuant to this Change Order.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject to all provisions of the original Agreement not specifically

changed by this Change Order; and it is expressly understood and agreed that the approval of the Change Order shall have no effect on the original
agreement other than matters expressly provided herein.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY OWNER, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND CONTRACTOR

Jeffrey F. Thompson Black & Veatch Corp. Jaffer Associates, Ltd.
PROJECT MANAGER ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CONTRACTOR (Seal)
Environmental Services/PEI Orlando, FL Mijani, F

DEPT /; Addres . ddre

By: /% ff/ %&’—\ By:&_&gg%f

Date/// ,2/,’20/0 Date: 2//5/0% Date l \le:’)
Approved as to from & legal sufficiency: 6 a‘m T ﬁ/f[@‘

Cou tyAttorney’ ‘ l 4 Date

SEMINOLE BO CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF COU NERS/ ATTEST:

-

Cheirman

BCC APPROVAL DATE: DATE:

App. H.



25

SEMINOLE COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER ATTACHMENT

PROJECT NAME: Installation of Well #7

PROJECT/AGREEMENT NO: FC-1172-01/BJC

CHANGE ORDER NO: Two

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT QTY AMOUNT

‘ PRICE INCR/
, DECR
1 Drill 42” Well Hole 6.5 Ft. $ 100.00 Increase $ 650.00
2 Furnish and Install 36” Well Casing 1.5 Ft. $200.00 Increase $300.00
3 Drill 36” Well Hole 150.5 Ft. $75.00 Increase $11,287.50
4 Furnish and Install 30” Well Casing 153 Ft. $ 150.00 Increase $22,950.00
5 Drill 16” Well 898 Ft. $ 40.00 Decrease | ($35,920.00)
6 Geophysical Well Logs 1 Ea. $ 5,000.00 Decrease ($ 5,000.00)
7 Enlarge 16” well to 30” 780 Ft. $40.00 Decrease | ($31,200.00)
8 Furnish and Install 24” casing 800 Ft. $ 50.00 Decrease ($ 40,000.00)
9 Cut Off and Remove Upper Section of 24” 1 Ea. § 100.00 Decrease ($ 100.00)
Casing

10 Redrill 16” Well 400 L.F. $ 10.00 Decrease ($ 4,000.00)
11 Cement Grouting of Well 4552.29 Sacks $15.00 Decrease | ($ 68,284.35)
12 Sand/Pea Gravel Well Cavity Fill 185 CY. $ 5.00 Decrease ($ 925.00)
13 Set and Remove Well Test Pump 1 Ea. $ 3,000.00 Decrease (% 3,000.00)
14 Well Development 83.8 Hrs. $ 200.00 Increase $16,760.00
15 Test Pump (Production Well) 15.5 Hrs. $ 200.00 Decrease (% 3,100.00)
16 Drilling of 7" test hole 32 Ft. $ 40.00 Increase $1,280.00
17 Liquidated Damages 215 Days $ 1,500.00 Decrease | ($ 32,250.00)

($170,551.85)

FINAL CHANGE ORDER ATTACHMENT
06/19/96

APP. H-3




